
Central Office 

Carol-Lee Aquiline  

Department of Mental Health 

Office of Race, Equity and Inclusion  

Language Access Coordinator 

25 Staniford Street 

Boston MA 02114 

VP: (857) 250 0599 

Carol-lee.Aquiline2@mass.gov 

 

 

Metro Boston: 

Gregory R. Spera  

Human Service Coordinator for Deaf/HH  

25 Staniford Street Boston, MA. 02114  

VP: (857) 366 4215 Fax (617) 626-8508  

Gregory.Spera@Mass.Gov   

 

Tracy Rose Sardo, LCSW  

Supervisor  

25 Staniford Street Boston, MA. 02114  

Tel. (617) 626-8588 Fax (617) 626-8508 

Tracy.Rose@Mass.Gov 

 

Brockton Multi-Service Center: 

Nathan Robinson 

Human Service Coordinator for Deaf/HH  

165 Quincy St Brockton, MA. 02302  

VP: 508-894-7210 Fax (508) 897-2000  

Nathan.T.Robinson@mass.gov  

 

Kim Mugimu 

Case Management Supervisor 

165 Quincy St Brockton, MA. 02302  

Tel Office: 508-897-2183 Fax: (508) 897-2000  

kim.mugimu@mass.gov  

 

Northeast Area  

Justine Barros  

Human Service Coordinator for Deaf/HH  

178 Albion St Wakefield MA 01880 

VP: (339) 219-6119 Fax: 781-224-7937 

Justine.Barros@Mass.Gov 

 

Lori Montello  

Site Director   

178 Albion St Wakefield MA 01880 

Tel. (781) 224-7916 Fax: 781-224-7937  

 Lori.Montello@Mass.Gov 

 

 

 

 

Central Massachusetts Area  

Leon Jerfita  

Human Service Coordinator for Deaf/HH  

Hadley Building  

167 Lyman Street Westborough, MA. 01581  

VP: (508) 948-0605 Fax (508)616-2864  

Leon.Jerfita@Mass.Gov  

 

Sara Dugas 

Area Supervisor  

Hadley Building  

167 Lyman Street Westborough, MA. 01581  

VP: 508-614-9265 Fax (508)616-2864  

Sara.Dugas@Mass.Gov   

 

 

Western Massachusetts Area 

Janet Baker  

Human Service Coordinator for Deaf/HH  

1 Prince St, Northampton MA 01060   

VP 413-341-0049 FAX (413) 587-6203 

janet.l.baker@mass.gov  

 

Giancarlo Albelice  

Case management Supervisor 

1 Prince St, Northampton MA 01060   

V: 413-587-6454 Fax: (413) 587-6203 

giancarlo.albelice@mass.gov  
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